TAI-TECH
P1
ECN HISTORY LIST
REV DATE DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN
1.0 15/04/15 新發行 楊祥忠 詹偉特 何秦芝
1.1 15/09/10
更改卷軸 A(mm)尺寸定義 :
12.0±0.5 改 12.4+2/-0

4. Very low acoustic noise and very low leakage flux noise.
5. High reliability.
6. 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
TAI-TECH
P3
5. Specification
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
 @ 0 A
I rms (A) I sat (A)
DCR(mΩ)
Typ.@25℃
DCR(mΩ)
Max.@25℃ Typ Max Typ Max
TMPC0402HP-R10YG-Z02 0.10±30% 12.0 10.0 35.0 30.0 3.2 4.0
TMPC0402HP-R18YG-Z02 0.18±30% 13.5 11.0 28.0 25.0 4.6 5.4
TMPC0402HP-R22YG-Z02 0.22±30% 13.0 11.0 24.0 21.0 6.6 7.3
TMPC0402HP-R33MG-Z02 0.33 10.0 9.00 18.0 16.0 7.8 8.6
TMPC0402HP-R36MG-Z02 0.36 9.00 8.00 15.0 13.0 8.7 12
TMPC0402HP-R47MG-Z02 0.47 8.00 7.00 120 11.0 11.2 14
TMPC0402HP-R50MG-Z02 0.50 7.80 6.80 11.3 10.0 13 15
TMPC0402HP-R56MG-Z02 0.56 7.30 6.50 10.0 9.00 13.5 16
TMPC0402HP-R60MG-Z02 0.60 7.30 6.50 11.0 10.0 15.5 18.5
TMPC0402HP-R68MG-Z02 0.68 7.00 6.30 10.0 9.00 16 19
TMPC0402HP-R82MG-Z02 0.82 6.00 5.30 9.50 8.50 19 23
TMPC0402HP-1R0MG-Z02 1.00 5.00 4.40 8.50 7.50 22 27
TMPC0402HP-1R2MG-Z02 1.20 4.80 4.20 7.80 7.00 25 30
TMPC0402HP-1R5MG-Z02 1.50 4.50 4.00 7.00 6.20 34.8 42
TMPC0402HP-1R8MG-Z02 1.80 4.30 3.80 6.50 5.80 43 52
TMPC0402HP-2R2MG-Z02 2.20 4.00 3.50 6.00 5.40 51 61
TMPC0402HP-3R3MG-Z02 3.30 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.60 69 76
TMPC0402HP-3R6MG-Z02 3.60 3.10 2.70 3.80 3.40 75 90
TMPC0402HP-4R7MG-Z02 4.70 2.60 2.20 3.50 3.20 95 105
TMPC0402HP-5R6MG-Z02 5.60 2.20 2.00 3.00 2.70 112 125
TMPC0402HP-6R8MG-Z02 6.80 2.10 1.80 2.80 2.50 150 172
TMPC0402HP-8R2MG-Z02 8.20 2.00 1.60 2.50 2.20 158 180
TMPC0402HP-100MG-Z02 10.0 1.80 1.40 2.30 2.00 215 243
TMPC0402HP-120MG-Z02 12.0 1.65 1.30 2.10 1.90 275 330
TMPC0402HP-150MG-Z02 15.0 1.50 1.20 1.90 1.70 325 374
TMPC0402HP-200MG-Z02 20.0 1.30 1.10 1.70 1.50 435 480
TMPC0402HP-220MG-Z02 22.0 1.20 1.00 1.40 1.20 470 500
Note:
1. Test frequency : L/Q : 100KHz /1.0V;
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L/Q: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER.